Mr. Sufyan Qudah **Ambassador Extraordinary & Plenipotentiary** of The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to:

- Romania (Appointed Sep. 2nd 2019)
- Republic of Moldova (Appointed Dec. 30th 2019)
- Republic of Bulgaria (Appointed Feb. 11th 2020)



Biography

Professional career:

- Spokesperson & Director of Communication and Media Department (Jan. 2019-Oct. 2019).
- Director of Operations (2018-2019).
- Director of Asia & Oceania Department (2017-2018).
- Chargé d'Affaires a.i, Jordanian Embassy in **Doha-Qatar** (2012-2017).
- Deputy Director, Department of North America, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Jordan (2012).
- Political & Congressional Officer, Jordanian Embassy in Washington D.C.-USA (2007-2012).
- Deputy Director, Department of Asian, African & Australian Affairs at Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Jordan (2007).
- Deputy Chief of Mission and Head of the Political Section, Jordanian Embassy in Cairo-Egypt (2001-2006).
- Political officer, at the Permanent Mission of Jordan to the League of Arab States in Cairo-Egypt (2001-2006).
- Political Officer, at Jordan's Desk at the United Nations Economic & Social Commission for Western Asia (ESCWA) in Beirut, Lebanon (1998-2001).
- Deputy Chief of Mission, Jordanian Embassy in *Beirut-Lebanon* (1998-2001).
- Diplomatic Attaché, Political Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Jordan (1-10-1996).

Education:

Mr. Qudah holds a *Masters degree* In Management and Strategic Studies and a *Post-***Graduate Diploma** in National Resources Management from the Royal National Defense College. He also completed a *Higher Diploma* in Diplomacy and Foreign Service at the Institute of Diplomacy. Mr. Qudah received his Bachelor Degree in Business Administration from Western Michigan University - Michigan, U.S.A.

Medals and Awards:

- The Royal Independence Medal of Honor (the First Class 2019).
- The Royal Independence Medal of Honor (the 3rd Class 2001).

Personal life:

Mr. Qudah was born in Amman in 1969, and is married with three children.